



2025:AHC:205077

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 34777 of 2025**

Bhagat Singh

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

|                               |   |                      |
|-------------------------------|---|----------------------|
| Counsel for Applicant(s)      | : | Mohd Imran Khan      |
| Counsel for Opposite Party(s) | : | G.A., Shubham Jadaun |

---

**Court No. - 66**

**HON'BLE SAMIT GOPAL, J.**

1. List revised.
2. Sri Mohd. Imran Khan Counsel for the applicant, Sri shubham Jadaun Counsel for the informant, Sri B.D. Ojha for the State are present and have been heard and records perused.
3. Vakalatnama of Sri Shubham Jadaun is not on record.
4. Office to trace it out, place it on the record by the next date.
5. Counter affidavit has been served by learned counsel for the State on learned counsel for the applicant today in court, the same be filed with in a week.
6. Learned counsel for the applicant prays for two weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit to the same.
7. The Prayer is allowed.
8. List on 19.2.2026.

**(Samit Gopal,J.)**

**November 17, 2025**  
Kumar Manish